AT&T TEXAS GUIDEBOOK

PART 15 - Dedicated Communications Services
SECTION 3 - Digital Private Line Services

16th Revised Sheet 22
Replacing 15th Revised Sheet 22

MEGALINK Ill - WIDEBAND DIGITAL SERVICE 1.544 MBPS (cont’d)

D. Rates and Charges

1. Local Distribution Channel

Per channel terminated on a customer’s
Premises

2. Interoffice Channel Mileage

Rate per V-H mile or fraction thereof, between
serving wire centers, or between a serving
wire center and digital hub

1.544 Mbps
Mileage Bands

0

Over0to 4
Over4to8
Over 8to 25
Over 25 to 50
Over 50

3. Additional Service Features

Per local distribution channel
Clear Channel Capability
Extended Superframe Format
SecureNet

Monthly
Rate

$21,895.00 (I)

Nonrecurring
Charge

$685.00

Monthly Rates

Fixed

None
$11,083.00
11,083.00
11,083.00
11,083.00
11,083.00

Monthly
Rate

$30.00
None
0.00

Per Mile

None
$3,312.00
3,312.00
3,312.00
3,312.00
3,312.00

Nonrecurring
Charge

$185.25
None
0.00

3LBNA
3LBNB
3LBNC
3LBND
3LBNE
3LBNF

/1] Nonrecurring charge applies only to subsequent installation of this feature. No charge applies if

provided at the time the local distribution channel is originally installed.
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AT&T TEXAS GUIDEBOOK

PART 15 - Dedicated Communications Services 15th Revised Sheet 23
SECTION 3 - Digital Private Line Services Replacing 14th Revised Sheet 23

MEGALINK IlIl - WIDEBAND DIGITAL SERVICE 1.544 MBPS (cont’d)

D. Rates and Charges (cont’d)

3. Additional Service Features (cont’d)

Monthly Nonrecurring
Rate Charge USOC
Per arrangement
Central Office Multiplexing
1.544 Mbps (DS1) to Voice'" $425.00 None MQ1
1.544 Mbps (DS1) to 64.0 kbps (DS0) 25,911.00 (1) None QMU
64.0 kbps (DS0) to Subrate’2®
Up to twenty 2.4 kbps services 185.58 None QSu24
Up to ten 4.8 kbps services 361.52 None QSU48
Up to five 9.6 kbps services 702.74 None QSU96
4. Surcharge
Per voice-equivalent channel terminated
on customer’s premises’# 25.00 None S25

/1/ For rates for analog voice or data channels used in conjunction with this multiplexing arrangement
refer to Part 15, Section 2. For rates for MegaLink Digital Service, refer to the service offering
described earlier in this Section. For rates for Dataphone Digital Service, refer to Part 20, Section 15.

/2/ This additional service feature also requires the purchase of DS1 to DS0 multiplexing as described
above.

/3/ For rates for digital subrate services (2.4 kbps, 4.8 kbps and 9.6 kbps) used in conjunction with this
multiplex arrangement, refer to MegaLink Digital Service described earlier in this Section, or
Dataphone Digital Service found in Part 20, Section 15.

/4/ Refer to Part 15, Section 1, for regulations on the application of surcharges for the distant termination
of an interexchange private line channel that may be using a derived voice channel on a MegalLink IlI
service.

ATT TN TX-26-0002 Effective: January 3, 2026



